

2016 Plastic Markings

Bid Opening: April 12, 2016, 10:00 AM

				1		2		3			
				Specialized Pavement Marking, Inc. 11095 SW Industrial Way #A Tualatin, OR 97062		Stripe Rite, Inc. 1813 137th Ave. E. Sumner, WA 98390		Apply-A-Line Inc. 175 Roy Rd. SW Bldg. C Pacific, WA 98047		Engineer's Estimate Joe Araucto	
TOTAL				\$204,895.00		\$213,299.00		\$240,845.00		\$237,430.00	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE I: PLASTIC MARKING REFRESH											
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00
1005	Plastic Stop Line (12" wide)	1,120	LF	18.00	\$20,160.00	9.25	\$10,360.00	12.00	\$13,440.00	15.00	\$16,800.00
1010	Plastic Stop Line (24" wide)	1,570	LF	20.00	\$31,400.00	13.00	\$20,410.00	15.00	\$23,550.00	15.00	\$23,550.00
1015	Plastic Crosswalk Line	3,830	SF	10.00	\$38,300.00	7.00	\$26,810.00	10.00	\$38,300.00	7.00	\$26,810.00
1020	Plastic Line	2,310	LF	6.00	\$13,860.00	1.50	\$3,465.00	5.00	\$11,550.00	5.00	\$11,550.00
1025	Plastic Traffic Arrow	373	EA	150.00	\$55,950.00	144.00	\$53,712.00	110.00	\$41,030.00	140.00	\$52,220.00
1030	Plastic Traffic Letter	150	EA	100.00	\$15,000.00	88.00	\$13,200.00	100.00	\$15,000.00	75.00	\$11,250.00
1035	Plastic Railroad Crossing Symbol	3	EA	2,000.00	\$6,000.00	1,345.00	\$4,035.00	550.00	\$1,650.00	1,400.00	\$4,200.00
1040	Plastic HOV Lane Symbol	48	EA	300.00	\$14,400.00	134.00	\$6,432.00	100.00	\$4,800.00	100.00	\$4,800.00
1045	Traffic Control Labor	720	HR	1.00	\$720.00	55.00	\$39,600.00	66.00	\$47,520.00	55.00	\$39,600.00
1050	Traffic Control Supervisor	230	HR	1.00	\$230.00	55.00	\$12,650.00	66.00	\$15,180.00	55.00	\$12,650.00
1055	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	7,700.00	\$7,700.00	3,700.00	\$3,700.00	9,000.00	\$9,000.00
1060	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	50	DAY	15.00	\$750.00	100.00	\$5,000.00	10.00	\$500.00	150.00	\$7,500.00
1065	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	25	DAY	35.00	\$875.00	77.00	\$1,925.00	75.00	\$1,875.00	100.00	\$2,500.00
1070	SPCC Plan	1	LS	750.00	\$750.00	500.00	\$500.00	250.00	\$250.00	500.00	\$500.00
1075	Minor Changes	1	CALC	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL				\$204,895.00		\$213,299.00		\$240,845.00		\$237,430.00	